



2023 TERM DATES		
	START	FINISH
TERM 1	31 Jan 2023	6 April 2023
TERM 2	24 April 2023	30 June 2023
TERM 3	17 July 2023	22 September 2023
TERM 4	9 October 2023	8 December 2023

## This schedule is valid for students starting in T1 in 2023

ODENZ students fee schedule available by writing to international@whakatanehigh.school.nz

Tuition Fees:	
One Term	\$6,200.00
Two Terms	\$9,300.00
Three Terms	\$12,400.00
Full Year	\$16,000.00
Administration:	
Administration Fees	\$1000.00
Contingency Fees:	
One Term	\$1,000
Two Terms	\$1,500
Three Terms	\$1,800
Full Year	\$2,000
Homestay Fees:	
Homestay fee: \$280/wk (based on 52 weeks)	\$14,560.00
Homestay Placement fee:	\$500.00
Staying during summer holidays (for homestay families): Vegan Diet: \$10 extra per week	\$700.00
Airport Transfer from Tauranga Airport	
Tauranga Airport (return)	\$380.00
Auckland Airport (one way - up to)	\$500.00
Whakatane Airport	no charge

## **Optional Costs and Extras (Approx):**

Uniform (price list available upon application)	\$450.00
Outdoor Education approx. cost for 1 year	\$1,500.00
Padi Open Water Course + gear hire	\$825.00
Heron Island Australia Marine Studies Trip	\$3,500.00
Internationals End of Year (Full) Programme* approx. cost	\$800.00
Meet and Greet Service at Auckland Airport	\$100.00
Surfing Course approx.cost	\$200.00
NCEA	\$383.00

**Insurance:** (rounding of full coverage, approximate costs) Full Year 'Alliance Studentsafe'

\$500.00

\*The International Students End of Year Programme will run for three weeks after Senior Prizegiving, which is usually in Week 4 of Term 4.

## Costs are subject to change should insurance or other costs increase.

Tuition	<b>NZ \$16,000 per year</b> <i>This covers:</i> Full costs of all tuition, stationery, library, individual or small group music tuition, internet and school-issue resources.	
Additional Costs	Required school uniform:	
	Any style plain black school shoes are acceptable.	
	Sports shoes, recommended.	
	Prices for the WHS uniform available on our	
	website: https://www.whakatanehigh.school.nz/uniform/id/60/direct/1/	
	Additional costs can vary in relation to the individual programme selected by the student and are not covered by the standard tuition fee.	
	They may include:	
	<ul> <li>non-programmable scientific calculator for Maths, Physics, etc (\$100 approximately)</li> </ul>	
	• Trips out of school (eg- Marine Studies, Surf Trip, Tramping/Camping, Kayaking, Snow Trip and Mountain Biking Trips.)	
	Sport Team Fees	
	• New Zealand Qualifications Entry (NCEA) if necessary (\$400 approximately)	
	<ul> <li>If the student does not fly into Whakatane Airport we will have to charge transportation fees for a shuttle from Tauranga or Auckland airport. The price for this depends on whether it is shared among a group or individual. The range is \$NZ190 - \$NZ500 (single journey)</li> </ul>	
	• Subject fees where additional materials and equipment are supplied that have a take home component/project. This is only for materials in excess of subject allocation.	
Homestay	Weekly board - \$280 per week Weekly Board payments cover the cost of home stay supervision, a fully furnished room, all meals and laundry. If the student is absent during the holiday period, a weekly retainer fee is payable. However full weekly board will be invoiced and any adjustments will be made at the end of the stay and refunded back to the student.	

Refunds will be considered in terms of the Board of Trustees Refund Policy as set out in the enrolment contract.